ARCHITECTS

Destin
Tallahassee
Pensacola
Panama City

40 S.Palafox Place
Suite 201
Pensacola, Florida

32502
850.429 9004
AA-CO00745

Date:02-08-2021
Project Name:East Bay K-8 School
Project Number: 17076

From:Michae! Martin
To: Ms. Jennifer Northrop

Transmittal

Delivery:

& Email O Mail [J Hand Delivered
For Your:

I Approval & Distribution [J Information ] Review and Comment [J Use [J Records
Items;

] Drawings [J Samples [J Specifications I Product Information X Other
Copies Date Description

2ea. | 02-08-2021 Executed Time Extension Change Order #024

Remarks: DAG does not need a copy

www.dagarchitects.com




@AIA Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 024 OWNER: [X
Elkhart Drive K-8 School DATE: Feb 8, 2021 ;
2535 Elkhart Drive & et 4 ARCHITECT: []
Gulf Breeze, F1 32563 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 17076 FIELD: [
Culpepper Construction. CONTRACT DATE: August 13, 2019

1538 Metropolitan Blvd. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

Tallahassee, FL 32308

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
02-18-2021 Board approved twenty-one (21) extension of time resulting from flooring delays due to CIVID 19. (attached)

Add: (21) days to the contract duration

The original Contract Sum was $ 29,338,300.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ (8,380,349.92)
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 20,957,950.08
The Contract Sum will be (unchanged) by this Change Order in the amount of $ (0.00)
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 20,957.950.08

The Contract Time will be increased by twenty-one ( 21 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is April 12, 2021.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been
authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which
case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

DAG Architects Inc. Culpepper Construction. The School District of Santa Rosa County

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name}

40 S. Palafox Place- Suite 201 1538 Metropolitan Blvd. 5086 Canal Street

Pensacola FL, 32502 Tallahassee. FL 32308 Milton, FL. 32570

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Michael Martin Mr. Andrew Green Dr. Karen Barber, Supt of Schools

(Typed namg) (Typed name) (Typed name)
2 9/29 2ui? g{g{zou

DATE / DATE DATE

AlA Document G701~ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Institute of
Architects,” "AlA," the AIA Logo, and *AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was
produced by AlA software at 08:23:03 CT on 02/08/2021 under Order No.2898919267 which expires on 01/13/2022, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use
only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.

User Notes: (3BYADASS)

1



OJULIIW [[E45UT O} JOMOUUEW PPE Of SUJUM dUE PUE G AJETUYOL "AEPLIH U9 ||IM MJJJ JUdl|isdd 9y
1edinue sp *(z uanbas a|npayds) v ealy jo Suiuels Suinuanald pue (¢ pue ¢ saausanbas sjnpayas)
J pue g sealy ul uoila|dwod SulAe|ap si syl ‘31IS UO SI3||ISUI JUDI|ISDI PeY JOU DABY IM “YaaM SIy
‘Aj3ua1indu0d (1 3d2uanbas a|NpPayas) J B3y JO SI00]) Y10q J40M 03 J;amoduew |euonippe paledidijue
PEY M "jeaiqino QIAOD 343 JO asnedaq }aam 1se| ulioo|f Jual|isas Suljeisul uew auo Ajuo pey ap

'S9I31AI10€ S3Ysiul4 J00]4 9y} pue InO-wid] aJnixi4
suiquinid ay3 jo uoiad|dwod Suiuanaid s| pue (T aduanbas a|npayds) 4 1da9xa Sea.e ||B UO SIIIAIIE

100j} Axoda ayj paroedwi siy| "paiajdwod aq pjnod uaydly ayi Ajuo €T Aenuer uo qIA0D Jo ased

15414 4133 431y Inq ‘A|3US1INJUO0I SBUIM WOOISSE|I pUB USYIIY 3Y3 3JOM 0} Jamoduew pappe pey sioo|4
uos|im T Aenuer Suiness sioojy Axoda ay3 uo uononpoud Jo shep Jepuajed (£T) U93IUASS 150D sey Sy
"T AJenigag uo a3is ay3 03 UIn1aJ 0 P3| 3 [[IM PUB P31IBJUI SBM MaJD Axodd aJ13ud 3yl ‘6T-dIAOD
10} aA1)1sod palsa) maJd SUl0O|) 3Y3 JO SIaqUIBW |BUOIIPPE ‘TZOT ‘ST Adenuer uo 83130u Jno SuImol|o4

‘UieN N JeRQ

sAeja@ QINOD 8ulioo|4 Axod3 g-) Aeg 1se3 :3y
1202 ‘T Aenugad

C0SZE 14 ‘ejodesuad

TOT 23S 193415 Xojejed S 0

$19911Y24Y OYQ
UIHBIA I N



